LX1973B EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2008
Rev. 1.1, 2008-02-20
LLXX11997733BB
AMBIENT LIGHT

Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 7Copyright © 2008
Rev. 1.1, 2008-02-20
LX1973B EVALUATION BOARD BILL OF MATERIALS
M I S C E L L A N E O U S  C O M P O N E N TS
Line
Item Part Description Manufacturer & Part # Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Microsemi IC – Ambient Light Sensor MICROSEMI LX1973BIPL MSOP 8-pin U13 1
2 CONN HEADER RTANG 5POS .100 AMP                          640457-5 Through Hole J4 1
3 Capacitor, 4.7µF, 16V, ±20%  Panasonic,         ECJ-2FF1C475Z 0805 C24 1
4 Capacitor, 0.22µF, 16V, ±20%  Panasonic,         ECJ-2VF1C224Z 0805 C23 1
5 MOSFET P-CH 60V 120MA SOT-23 Fairchild,            NDS0610  SOT-23 Q1 1
6 MOSFET N-CH 60V 300MA SOT-23 Philips,               2N7002 T/R SOT-23 Q2 1
7 Resistor, 5.11K,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,         ERJ-6ENF5111V 0805 R47 1
8 Resistor, 4.99K,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,         ERJ-6ENF4991V 0805 R48,51 2
9 Resistor, 10K,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,         ERJ-6ENF1002V 0805 R49 1
10 Resistor, 51.1K,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,         ERJ-6ENF5112V 0805 R50 1
11 TRIMPOT CERM 50K OHM 25TRN TOP Murata,              PV36W503C01B00 Through Hole R52 1
12 Resistor, 100K,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,           ERJ-6ENF1003V 0805 R53 1
13 Resistor, 0 Ohm,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,           ERJ-6GEY0R00V 0805 R56,58, Note1 2
14 Resistor, 0 Ohm,  1%, 1/8W Panasonic,           ERJ-6GEY0R00V 0805 R55,57, Note2 2
15 DIODE SCHOTTKY 30V 100MA STMicroelectronics,    BAR43AFILM SOT-23 D8 1
Note1: When this board is used as LX1973BIPR evaluation board, R56, R58 will not be assembled.
Note2: When this board is used as LX1973BIPL evaluation board, R55, R57 will not be assembled.